
Jonti Tenders - 8959

EDEN DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS: E/02/14-15
PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP FOR THE 

ESTABLISHMENT OF A REGIONAL LANDFILL FOR THE 
EDEN DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY IN THE MOSSEL BAY 
AREA INCLUDING ALTERNATIVE WASTE TREATMENT 

TECHNOLOGY OPTIONS

Eden District Municipality (EDM) is seeking to pre-qualify waste management companies or consortia to develop, 
design, finance, maintain and operate a new district regional landfill/waste disposal facility under a Public Private 
Partnership (PPP) to serve the Municipal areas of Bitou, George, Knysna and Mossel Bay. The project further 
entails proposals to implement alternative waste treatment technologies at each of the seven local municipalities, 
in order to reduce the volume of waste transported and landfilled at the proposed new regional landfill/waste 
disposal facility, or options for alternative waste treatment technologies at the proposed regional facility. The 
project also includes the bulk transfer of all waste from the transfer stations of George, Knysna and Bitou.

Request for qualifications documents are obtainable from Ms Deidre Raubenheimer during office hours (Mondays 
to Fridays 08:00 – 16:00), tel: 044 803 1330, fax: 086 21 55502, e-mail: deidre@edendm.co.za

For any technical enquiries, contact Mr M Hubbe or Johan Gie at: tel: (044) 693 0006, e-mail: johang@edendm.co.za 
/ morton@edendm.co.za

Evaluation criteria are set out in the request for qualification document and include aspects such as the bidder’s 
experience, technical understanding of the project, and HSE and financial management processes.

A compulsory briefing session will be held at Mission Street, George, on 4 September 2014 at 11:00 and the 
closing date for clarification questions is 26 September 2014.

Qualifications must be submitted on official request forms in compliance with Council’s Supply Chain 
Management Policy.

Responses in sealed envelopes, clearly marked “E/02/14-15: PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP FOR THE 
ESTABLISHMENT OF A REGIONAL LANDFILL FOR THE EDEN DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY IN THE MOSSEL 
BAY AREA INCLUDING ALTERNATIVE WASTE TREATMENT TECHNOLOGY OPTIONS” must be placed in 
the tender box of the Eden District Municipality, 54 York Street, George, not later than 12:00 on Wednesday 
1 October 2014, when it will be opened in public at the District Municipality’s office at the abovementioned 
address.

Late responses, or responses per facsimile, e-mail or post will not be accepted.

Responses may only be submitted on the request document that is issued. Requirements for sealing, addressing, 
delivery, opening and the assessment of responses are stated in the request document.

Request for qualifications documents are obtainable at a non-refundable deposit of R75.00 each from Ms 
Deidre Raubenheimer at 54 York Street, George or are obtainable free of charge on the following websites: 
www.edendm.co.za, www.ppp.gov.za and green-cape.co.za

Responses will not be considered should the prerequisites not be met. Only companies or consortia who 
successfully pre-qualify will be invited to take part in the Request For Proposal process.

GW Louw, Municipal Manager, Eden District Municipality, 54 York Street; P O Box 12, George 6530.

Notice no: 77/2014


